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Register to vote

You can also fill in this form on our
website: gov.uk/register-to-vote

If you need help to fill in this form please
ask us. Our address and telephone
number are on the top of the letter that
came with this form.

Ask us if you would like this form in large
print or another format.
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You can register to vote if you:

● live in the UK

● are over 16 years old (but you cannot
vote until you are 18).

You must also be:

● a British, Irish or European Union
citizen

● come from the Commonwealth but are
allowed to live in the UK.
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Question 1.

Your name and address
First name(s)

Surname

Address

Postcode
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Do you live at another address?

No

Yes

You do not have to tell us this address
now but we might ask you later.

Telephone number

Email address
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You do not have to tell us your telephone
number or email address.

But it can help us if we can email you with
any questions about your form.

If any of the information we have printed
about you is wrong, please cross it out and
change it.
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Question 2.

What is Your nationality?
Please tell us which country you come
from.

If you have more than one nationality,
please write them all.

We may check that you have the right to
vote before we add you to the register.

If you do not know your nationality, please
answer question 7.
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Question 3.

Have you moved house in the last year?

No

Yes

Please write any address where you have
lived in the last year:

If this address was in another country did
you register to vote in the UK?

No

Yes
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Question 4.

Are you the ONLY person over 16 years old
who lives at your address?

Yes

No

You do not have to answer this question.
But it can help us know who we need to
send letters to about voting.
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Question 5.

When were you born?

Day:

Month:

Year:

If you do not know the date you were
born, please answer question 7.
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Please also tick one box to say how old
you are:

Under 18

18 to 75

76 or older

Question 6.

What is your National Insurance Number?

You will find this number on a payslip or a
letter about tax, pensions or benefits.
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If you do not know your National
Insurance Number, please answer
question 7.

Question 7.

Why do you not know your nationality,
date you were born or National Insurance
Number?

If you cannot give us, these we might ask
you for other information.

Question 8.

Have you changed your name?
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If you have got married or changed your
name please write the last name you
used:

You do not have to answer this question.
If you do not answer we might have to ask
you for other information to prove who
you are.

Question 9.

Will you find it difficult to go and vote?
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If you cannot go to the  (the building
where you vote) please tell us if you would
like to vote:

By post

By proxy (when somebody votes for
you)

We will send you another form to fill in.
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You can also get the form from the website
aboutmyvote.co.uk

Question 10.

Do you want to be added to the open
register?

The Open Register has information about
names and addresses but is not used for
elections.

Anyone can buy it. For example,
businesses and charities can use it to
check where people live.
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Please tick this box if you do not
want your name and address on
the Open Register.

This does not affect your right to vote.

Question 11.

Is this information correct?

Please sign to say that you think all the
information you have given us is correct
and you understand:
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If you do not fill in this form you can be
fined £80

It is a crime to tell us something that is
not true. You could be fined or go to prison
for up to 6 months.

Your signature:

Today's date:
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Your personal information

We will only use your information to help
us with elections.

We will keep to the law about keeping
personal information safe.

We will only share information about you
or people you live with if the law says we
must.
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